
F
G
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Kayla Rolph 31:40 5-10 2-4 0-1 3 4 7 2 1 12 0 2 1 0 0 -12
0 Athena Tomlinson 29:12 2-6 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 3 6 3 2 1 0 0 -15
1 Erin Houpt 33:53 3-4 3-3 5-5 0 4 4 1 4 14 1 0 1 0 0 -20
8 Lily Carmody 21:45 2-12 0-1 2-2 2 1 3 5 4 6 4 3 1 0 1 -8
21 Amirah Anderson 23:29 3-9 1-4 2-2 0 0 0 3 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 -14
4 Jocelyne Grier 31:26 2-11 1-5 1-1 0 3 3 2 3 6 1 3 0 0 0 -32
2 Teionni McDaniel 11:21 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 6 0 2 2 0 1 2
24 Kiera Edmonds 08:20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 -12
11 Kaia Henderson 08:54 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -9

Team 2 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 20-61 9-22 10-11 8 19 27 17 18 59 9 14 7 0 3 -24

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 5-10 50.0%
FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 3-13 23.1%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%
FT% 3-3 100%

3rd FG% 8-15 53.3%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 7-7 100%

4th FG% 4-19 21.1%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%
FT% 0-1 0%

GM FG% 20-61 32.8%
3PT% 9-22 40.9%
FT% 10-11 90.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 1

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Hadley Periman 14:48 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -7
32 Raven Thompson 14:05 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 1
11 Rusne Augustinaite 31:47 6-14 2-8 1-2 0 4 4 2 1 15 0 1 1 0 0 23
12 Mia Moore 36:54 10-13 4-5 6-10 0 12 12 3 8 30 6 5 1 1 0 25
14 Rachael Rose 27:33 2-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 3 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 25
25 Demeara Hinds 24:01 7-8 0-0 0-0 5 6 11 1 2 14 0 4 2 1 0 32
5 Hannah Kohn 14:48 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -3
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 19:05 4-7 1-1 1-2 1 2 3 1 1 10 1 1 0 0 0 9
0 Holland Harris 13:07 0-5 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 15
1 Amaia Jackson 01:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Morgan Lee 01:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team 0 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 33-58 9-18 8-14 8 33 41 18 17 83 14 13 5 3 0 24

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%
FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%
FT% 1-4 25%

3rd FG% 7-13 53.8%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%
FT% 5-8 62.5%

4th FG% 9-15 60.0%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 33-58 56.9%
3PT% 9-18 50.0%
FT% 8-14 57.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 1

Boston College - 59  Record: 4-22 (0-13)

Clemson - 83  Record: 17-8 (8-5)

BOS CLM
Biggest lead 6 (1 st 8:48) 24 (4 th 2:01)
Best Scoring Run 6 (1 st 8:48) 15 (2 nd 0:30)
Lead Changes 3
Times Tied 4
Time with Lead 04:10 32:47  

Points from BOS CLM
Turnovers 15 14
Paint 18 42
Second Chance 6 7
Fast Breaks 9 2
Bench 12 27  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

BOS 15 12 23 9 59

CLM 19 22 21 21 83

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 1

CLM 11 Augustinaite R 12 Moore M 14 Rose R 21 Periman H 32 Thompson R

BOS 0 Tomlinson A 1 Houpt E 8 Carmody L 21 Anderson A 23 Rolph K

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

10:00 21 PERIMAN H jumpball lost 23 ROLPH K jumpball won

09:45 0-3 -3 0 TOMLINSON A 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

09:45 1 HOUPT E assist (1)

09:10 14 ROSE R 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

09:07 21 PERIMAN H offensive rebound (1)

08:57
11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG second chance outside the paint,
jump shot missed

08:53 23 ROLPH K defensive rebound (1)

08:48 0-6 -6 23 ROLPH K 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

08:48 0 TOMLINSON A assist (1)

08:20 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (2) 2-6 -4

08:06 32 THOMPSON R foul personal (1 - 1) 8 CARMODY L foul received (1)

07:58 21 ANDERSON A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

07:56 defensive rebound (2)

07:41 21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 4-6 -2

07:41 32 THOMPSON R assist (1)

07:20 23 ROLPH K turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

07:20 21 ANDERSON A substitution out

07:20 4 GRIER J substitution in

07:11 14 ROSE R 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

07:07 23 ROLPH K defensive rebound (2)

07:00 4-9 -5 0 TOMLINSON A 3pt FG , jump shot made (6)

07:00 8 CARMODY L assist (1)

06:39 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (4) 6-9 -3

06:21 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

06:18 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (1)

06:18 12 MOORE M foul received (1) 8 CARMODY L foul personal (1 - 1)

05:59 12 MOORE M 3pt FG , jump shot made (7) 9-9 0

05:48 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

05:45 21 PERIMAN H defensive rebound (2)

05:40 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot made (3) 12-9 3

05:40 12 MOORE M assist (1)

05:23 12-12 0 23 ROLPH K 3pt FG , jump shot made (6)

05:23 8 CARMODY L assist (2)

05:02 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

04:58 0 TOMLINSON A defensive rebound (1)

04:58 14 ROSE R foul personal (1 - 2) 4 GRIER J foul received (1)

04:58 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

04:58 25 HINDS D substitution in

04:58 8 CARMODY L substitution out

04:58 23 ROLPH K substitution out

04:58 2 MCDANIEL T substitution in

04:58 24 EDMONDS K substitution in

Official Basketball Play by Play - 1st Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



04:33 4 GRIER J turnover out of bounds (1)

04:19 12 MOORE M turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 0 TOMLINSON A steal (1)

04:02 2 MCDANIEL T 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

03:59 11 AUGUSTINAITE R defensive rebound (1)

03:53
11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot made
(5)

14-12 2

03:33 32 THOMPSON R foul personal (2 - 3) 2 MCDANIEL T foul received (1)

03:33 14 ROSE R substitution out

03:33 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

03:33 5 KOHN H substitution in

03:33 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution in

03:33 0 TOMLINSON A substitution out

03:33 1 HOUPT E substitution out

03:33 8 CARMODY L substitution in

03:33 11 HENDERSON K substitution in

03:15 25 HINDS D steal (1) 2 MCDANIEL T turnover bad pass (1)

03:08 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

03:02 4 GRIER J defensive rebound (1)

02:40 24 EDMONDS K turnover travel (1)

02:40 2 MCDANIEL T substitution out

02:40 24 EDMONDS K substitution out

02:40 21 ANDERSON A substitution in

02:40 23 ROLPH K substitution in

02:29
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot
made (3)

17-12 5

02:29 12 MOORE M assist (2)

02:11 23 ROLPH K 3pt FG , jump shot missed

02:08 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (2)

01:56 25 HINDS D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 19-12 7

01:42 4 GRIER J 3pt FG , jump shot missed

01:38 23 ROLPH K offensive rebound (3)

01:24
11 HENDERSON K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, jump
shot missed

01:20 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (1)

01:13 12 MOORE M turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2) 11 HENDERSON K steal (1)

01:06 23 ROLPH K 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

01:03 8 CARMODY L offensive rebound (1)

01:03 5 KOHN H foul personal (1 - 4) 8 CARMODY L foul received (2)

01:03 25 HINDS D substitution out

01:03 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

01:03 8 CARMODY L substitution out

01:03 1 HOUPT E substitution in

01:03 19-15 4
1 HOUPT E 3pt FG from turnover second chance, jump shot
made (3)

00:33
11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot
missed

00:30 1 HOUPT E defensive rebound (1)

00:11 4 GRIER J 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

00:08 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (3)

END OF PERIOD

CLM 19-15 BOS

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 1st Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Official Basketball Play by Play - 1st Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



F
G
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Kayla Rolph 07:42 2-4 2-4 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 -2
0 Athena Tomlinson 06:27 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 6 1 0 1 0 0 -2
1 Erin Houpt 07:30 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 Lily Carmody 07:32 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 -5
21 Amirah Anderson 05:20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jocelyne Grier 07:20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -6
2 Teionni McDaniel 02:18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2
24 Kiera Edmonds 02:18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2
11 Kaia Henderson 03:33 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -2

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5-14 5-10 0-0 2 5 7 1 4 15 4 4 2 0 0 -4

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 5-10 50.0%
FT% 0-0 0%

GM FG% 5-14 35.7%
3PT% 5-10 50.0%
FT% 0-0 0.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Hadley Periman 06:05 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -3
32 Raven Thompson 06:27 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Rusne Augustinaite 10:00 2-6 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Mia Moore 10:00 3-3 1-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 1 7 2 2 0 0 0 4
14 Rachael Rose 06:27 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Demeara Hinds 03:55 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 7
5 Hannah Kohn 03:33 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 03:33 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 8-14 3-5 0-0 1 7 8 4 1 19 3 2 1 0 0 4

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%
FT% 0-0 0%

GM FG% 8-14 57.1%
3PT% 3-5 60.0%
FT% 0-0 0.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

Boston College - 15

Clemson - 19

BOS CLM
Biggest lead 6 (1 st 8:48) 7 (1 st 1:56)
Best Scoring Run 6 (1 st 8:48) 8 (1 st 5:40)
Lead Changes 1
Times Tied 2
Time with Lead 03:46 04:10  

Points from BOS CLM
Turnovers 3 3
Paint 0 8
Second Chance 3 0
Fast Breaks 0 0
Bench 0 5  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

BOS 15 12 23 9 59

CLM 19 22 21 21 83

Official Basketball Box Score - 1st Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 2

CLM 5 Kohn H 10 Johnson-Matthews T 11 Augustinaite R 14 Rose R 21 Periman H

BOS 0 Tomlinson A 1 Houpt E 8 Carmody L 21 Anderson A 23 Rolph K

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

10:00 12 MOORE M substitution out

10:00 14 ROSE R substitution in

10:00 4 GRIER J substitution out

10:00 11 HENDERSON K substitution out

10:00 0 TOMLINSON A substitution in

10:00 8 CARMODY L substitution in

09:53 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

09:52 defensive rebound (8)

09:52 5 KOHN H foul personal (2 - 1) 1 HOUPT E foul received (1)

09:48 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

09:42 14 ROSE R defensive rebound (1)

09:41 14 ROSE R foul received (1) 8 CARMODY L foul personal (2 - 1)

09:41 8 CARMODY L substitution out

09:41 4 GRIER J substitution in

09:23
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot
made (5)

21-15 6

09:08 21-18 3 21 ANDERSON A 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

09:08 4 GRIER J assist (1)

08:50 14 ROSE R foul personal (2 - 2) 0 TOMLINSON A foul received (1)

08:50 14 ROSE R substitution out

08:50 12 MOORE M substitution in

08:31 21 ANDERSON A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

08:27 11 AUGUSTINAITE R defensive rebound (2)

08:17
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T turnover lost ball (out of bounds)
(1)

1 HOUPT E steal (1)

08:10 21-21 0 1 HOUPT E 3pt FG fast break from turnover, jump shot made (6)

07:52 12 MOORE M foul received (2) 0 TOMLINSON A foul personal (1 - 2)

07:39 5 KOHN H 3pt FG , jump shot made (3) 24-21 3

07:39 12 MOORE M assist (3)

07:13 5 KOHN H foul shooting (3 - 3) 1 HOUPT E foul received (2)

07:13 5 KOHN H substitution out

07:13 14 ROSE R substitution in

07:13 24-22 2 1 HOUPT E free throw 1 - 3 made (7)

07:13 24-23 1 1 HOUPT E free throw 2 - 3 made (8)

07:13 24-24 0 1 HOUPT E free throw 3 - 3 made (9)

07:13 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

07:13 25 HINDS D substitution in

06:57 25 HINDS D foul received (1) 23 ROLPH K foul personal (1 - 3)

06:57 23 ROLPH K substitution out

06:57 24 EDMONDS K substitution in

06:53 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

06:47 24 EDMONDS K defensive rebound (1)

06:47 24 EDMONDS K turnover out of bounds (2)

Official Basketball Play by Play - 2nd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



06:45
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG from turnover in the paint,
layup made (7)

26-24 2

06:36 26-27 -1 4 GRIER J 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

06:36 0 TOMLINSON A assist (2)

06:12 14 ROSE R 3pt FG , jump shot made (3) 29-27 2

06:12 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T assist (1)

06:00 12 MOORE M foul personal (1 - 4) 0 TOMLINSON A foul received (2)

05:45 21 ANDERSON A 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

05:41 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (4)

05:27 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

05:22 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (2)

05:22 25 HINDS D 2pt FG second chance in the paint, layup made (4) 31-27 4

05:12 0 TOMLINSON A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

05:10 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (3)

05:01 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (7) 33-27 6

04:32 0 TOMLINSON A 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

04:27 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (5)

04:23 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

04:20 1 HOUPT E defensive rebound (2)

04:12 24 EDMONDS K 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot blocked

04:12 12 MOORE M block (1)

04:12 defensive rebound (15)

04:12 12 MOORE M turnover out of bounds (3)

04:12 Timeout commercial

04:12 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution out

04:12 25 HINDS D substitution out

04:12 0 HARRIS H substitution in

04:12 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

04:12 0 TOMLINSON A substitution out

04:12 1 HOUPT E substitution out

04:12 21 ANDERSON A substitution out

04:12 24 EDMONDS K substitution out

04:12 2 MCDANIEL T substitution in

04:12 8 CARMODY L substitution in

04:12 11 HENDERSON K substitution in

04:12 23 ROLPH K substitution in

03:58 11 AUGUSTINAITE R steal (1) 2 MCDANIEL T turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

03:42 0 HARRIS H 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

03:39 21 PERIMAN H offensive rebound (3)

03:33 12 MOORE M foul received (3) 11 HENDERSON K foul shooting (1 - 4)

03:33 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

03:33 25 HINDS D substitution in

03:33 2 MCDANIEL T substitution out

03:33 1 HOUPT E substitution in

03:33 12 MOORE M free throw 1 - 2 missed

03:33 offensive dead ball rebound (1)

03:33 12 MOORE M free throw 2 - 2 made (8) 34-27 7

03:16 8 CARMODY L turnover sec 3 (1)

02:56 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 2nd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



02:52 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (4)

02:52
25 HINDS D 2pt FG from turnover second chance in the paint,
layup made (6)

36-27 9

02:33 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot blocked

02:33 25 HINDS D block (1)

02:32 offensive rebound (11)

02:32 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution out

02:32 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution in

02:32 8 CARMODY L substitution out

02:32 21 ANDERSON A substitution in

02:19
21 ANDERSON A 2pt FG second chance in the paint, jump shot
missed

02:15 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (6)

02:03 12 MOORE M foul received (4) 21 ANDERSON A foul shooting (1 - 5)

02:03 11 HENDERSON K substitution out

02:03 0 TOMLINSON A substitution in

02:03 12 MOORE M free throw 1 - 2 missed

02:03 offensive dead ball rebound (2)

02:03 12 MOORE M free throw 2 - 2 missed

02:03 1 HOUPT E defensive rebound (3)

01:52 25 HINDS D steal (2) 0 TOMLINSON A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

01:40 25 HINDS D 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup made (8) 38-27 11

01:29 jump ball situation

01:15 0 HARRIS H turnover travel (1)

00:58 4 GRIER J 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

00:55 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T defensive rebound (1)

00:30 12 MOORE M 3pt FG , jump shot made (11) 41-27 14

00:30 14 ROSE R assist (1)

00:15 21 ANDERSON A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:12 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (7)

00:06 12 MOORE M 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:04 defensive dead ball rebound (1)

END OF PERIOD

CLM 41-27 BOS

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 2nd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



F
G
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Kayla Rolph 07:15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
0 Athena Tomlinson 07:51 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 -7
1 Erin Houpt 09:21 1-1 1-1 3-3 0 2 2 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 -10
8 Lily Carmody 01:59 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3
21 Amirah Anderson 08:20 1-5 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -7
4 Jocelyne Grier 09:41 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 -10
24 Kiera Edmonds 02:45 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -6
2 Teionni McDaniel 00:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Kaia Henderson 02:09 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 3-13 3-6 3-3 1 4 5 5 4 12 2 4 1 0 2 -10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 3-13 23.1%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%
FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 3-13 23.1%
3PT% 3-6 50.0%
FT% 3-3 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 1

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Hadley Periman 03:26 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
32 Raven Thompson 00:00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rusne Augustinaite 07:28 1-5 0-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
12 Mia Moore 08:50 1-3 1-2 1-4 0 4 4 1 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 11
14 Rachael Rose 08:23 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
5 Hannah Kohn 02:47 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -1
25 Demeara Hinds 06:34 3-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 1 6 0 0 1 1 0 14
0 Holland Harris 04:12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 08:20 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 7

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 9-16 3-8 1-4 3 9 12 4 5 22 3 3 2 2 0 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%
FT% 1-4 25%

GM FG% 9-16 56.3%
3PT% 3-8 37.5%
FT% 1-4 25.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Boston College - 12

Clemson - 22

BOS CLM
Biggest lead 1 (2 nd 6:36) 14 (2 nd 0:30)
Best Scoring Run 6 (2 nd 8:10) 15 (2 nd 0:30)
Lead Changes 2
Times Tied 2
Time with Lead 00:24 08:30  

Points from BOS CLM
Turnovers 3 7
Paint 0 12
Second Chance 0 5
Fast Breaks 3 0
Bench 3 13  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

BOS 15 12 23 9 59

CLM 19 22 21 21 83

Official Basketball Box Score - 2nd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



F
G
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Kayla Rolph 14:57 2-4 2-4 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 -6
0 Athena Tomlinson 14:18 2-4 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 6 2 1 1 0 0 -9
1 Erin Houpt 16:51 2-2 2-2 3-3 0 3 3 0 2 9 1 0 1 0 0 -9
8 Lily Carmody 09:31 0-4 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 -8
21 Amirah Anderson 13:40 1-6 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -7
4 Jocelyne Grier 17:01 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 -16
2 Teionni McDaniel 02:57 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 -2
24 Kiera Edmonds 05:03 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 -8
11 Kaia Henderson 05:42 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -5

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 8-27 8-16 3-3 3 9 12 6 8 27 6 8 3 0 2 -14

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 5-10 50.0%
FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 3-13 23.1%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%
FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 8-27 29.6%
3PT% 8-16 50.0%
FT% 3-3 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 1

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Hadley Periman 09:31 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -7
32 Raven Thompson 06:27 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Rusne Augustinaite 17:28 3-11 1-7 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 9
12 Mia Moore 18:50 4-6 2-3 1-4 0 7 7 1 4 11 3 3 0 1 0 15
14 Rachael Rose 14:50 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 12
25 Demeara Hinds 10:29 4-4 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 0 1 8 0 0 2 1 0 21
5 Hannah Kohn 06:20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 11:53 3-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 7 1 1 0 0 0 9
0 Holland Harris 04:12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8

Team 0 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 17-30 6-13 1-4 4 16 20 8 6 41 6 5 3 2 0 14

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%
FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%
FT% 1-4 25%

GM FG% 17-30 56.7%
3PT% 6-13 46.2%
FT% 1-4 25.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Boston College - 27

Clemson - 41

BOS CLM
Biggest lead 6 (1 st 8:48) 14 (2 nd 0:30)
Best Scoring Run 6 (1 st 8:48) 15 (2 nd 0:30)
Lead Changes 3
Times Tied 4
Time with Lead 04:10 12:47  

Points from BOS CLM
Turnovers 6 10
Paint 0 20
Second Chance 3 5
Fast Breaks 3 0
Bench 3 18  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

BOS 15 12 23 9 59

CLM 19 22 21 21 83

Official Basketball Box Score - First Half

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 3

CLM 11 Augustinaite R 12 Moore M 14 Rose R 21 Periman H 32 Thompson R

BOS 0 Tomlinson A 1 Houpt E 8 Carmody L 21 Anderson A 23 Rolph K

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

10:00 0 HARRIS H substitution out

10:00 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution out

10:00 12 MOORE M substitution out

10:00 25 HINDS D substitution out

10:00 5 KOHN H substitution in

10:00 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution in

10:00 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

10:00 32 THOMPSON R substitution in

10:00 4 GRIER J substitution out

10:00 8 CARMODY L substitution in

10:00 5 KOHN H substitution out

10:00 12 MOORE M substitution in

09:50 32 THOMPSON R foul personal (3 - 1) 8 CARMODY L foul received (3)

09:37 41-29 12 23 ROLPH K 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (8)

09:28 21 PERIMAN H foul received (1) 21 ANDERSON A foul personal (2 - 1)

09:28 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

09:28 25 HINDS D substitution in

09:20 25 HINDS D 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

09:17 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (5)

09:17 jump ball situation

09:17 25 HINDS D turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 23 ROLPH K steal (1)

09:12 32 THOMPSON R foul received (1) 21 ANDERSON A foul personal (3 - 2)

09:12 21 ANDERSON A substitution out

09:12 4 GRIER J substitution in

08:59 25 HINDS D foul offensive (1 - 2) 4 GRIER J foul received (2)

08:59 25 HINDS D turnover offensive (2)

08:57 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

08:54 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (6)

08:54 25 HINDS D turnover bad pass (3)

08:43 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

08:41 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (7)

08:27 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (13) 43-29 14

08:09 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

08:06 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (8)

07:58 32 THOMPSON R 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 45-29 16

07:46 45-31 14 23 ROLPH K 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (10)

07:46 0 TOMLINSON A assist (3)

07:28 11 AUGUSTINAITE R foul received (1) 4 GRIER J foul shooting (1 - 3)

07:28 8 CARMODY L substitution out

07:28 2 MCDANIEL T substitution in

07:28 11 AUGUSTINAITE R free throw 1 - 2 made (8) 46-31 15

07:28 11 AUGUSTINAITE R free throw 2 - 2 missed

07:28 2 MCDANIEL T defensive rebound (1)

Official Basketball Play by Play - 3rd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



07:17 14 ROSE R foul shooting (3 - 3) 1 HOUPT E foul received (3)

07:17 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution out

07:17 14 ROSE R substitution out

07:17 5 KOHN H substitution in

07:17 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution in

07:17 46-32 14 1 HOUPT E free throw 1 - 2 made (10)

07:17 46-33 13 1 HOUPT E free throw 2 - 2 made (11)

07:06 32 THOMPSON R foul received (2) 1 HOUPT E foul personal (1 - 4)

06:59 12 MOORE M 3pt FG , jump shot made (16) 49-33 16

06:59 32 THOMPSON R assist (2)

06:34 49-35 14 2 MCDANIEL T 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (2)

06:20
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot
missed

06:17 2 MCDANIEL T defensive rebound (2)

06:07 49-37 12 4 GRIER J 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (5)

06:07 12 MOORE M foul shooting (2 - 4) 4 GRIER J foul received (3)

06:07 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

06:07 0 HARRIS H substitution in

06:07 49-38 11 4 GRIER J free throw 1 - 1 made (6)

05:58 25 HINDS D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (10) 51-38 13

05:58 12 MOORE M assist (4)

05:51 4 GRIER J 3pt FG , jump shot missed

05:47 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (9)

05:42 12 MOORE M turnover bad pass (4) 2 MCDANIEL T steal (1)

05:38 51-40 11
2 MCDANIEL T 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint,
layup made (4)

05:22 25 HINDS D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (12) 53-40 13

05:22 12 MOORE M assist (5)

05:14 4 GRIER J turnover travel (2)

05:14 1 HOUPT E substitution out

05:14 4 GRIER J substitution out

05:14 8 CARMODY L substitution in

05:14 21 ANDERSON A substitution in

04:43
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG from turnover in the paint,
jump shot missed

04:39 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (8)

04:39 25 HINDS D turnover bad pass (4) 8 CARMODY L steal (1)

04:33 53-42 11
21 ANDERSON A 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint,
layup made (5)

04:14 5 KOHN H 3pt FG , jump shot missed

04:10 23 ROLPH K defensive rebound (4)

04:04 0 HARRIS H steal (1) 0 TOMLINSON A turnover bad pass (2)

03:44 0 HARRIS H 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, jump shot missed

03:39 2 MCDANIEL T defensive rebound (3)

03:32 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T foul personal (1 - 5) 21 ANDERSON A foul received (1)

03:32 Timeout Full

03:32 0 HARRIS H substitution out

03:32 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution out

03:32 25 HINDS D substitution out

03:32 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution in

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 3rd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



03:32 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

03:32 32 THOMPSON R substitution in

03:32 53-43 10 21 ANDERSON A free throw 1 - 2 made (6)

03:32 53-44 9 21 ANDERSON A free throw 2 - 2 made (7)

03:08 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (18) 55-44 11

03:08 32 THOMPSON R assist (3)

02:59 55-46 9 21 ANDERSON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (9)

02:59 8 CARMODY L assist (3)

02:41 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot made (11) 58-46 12

02:41 32 THOMPSON R assist (4)

02:20 0 TOMLINSON A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

02:17 23 ROLPH K offensive rebound (5)

02:16 jump ball situation

02:16 12 MOORE M steal (1) 23 ROLPH K turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

02:16 21 ANDERSON A substitution out

02:16 1 HOUPT E substitution in

02:15 58-48 10 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2)

01:49 21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

01:47 8 CARMODY L defensive rebound (2)

01:34 32 THOMPSON R foul shooting (4 - 6) 8 CARMODY L foul received (4)

01:33 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

01:33 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

01:33 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution in

01:33 25 HINDS D substitution in

01:33 58-49 9 8 CARMODY L free throw 1 - 2 made (3)

01:33 58-50 8 8 CARMODY L free throw 2 - 2 made (4)

01:33 23 ROLPH K substitution out

01:33 24 EDMONDS K substitution in

01:20 12 MOORE M foul received (5) 2 MCDANIEL T foul shooting (1 - 5)

01:20 12 MOORE M free throw 1 - 2 made (19) 59-50 9

01:20 12 MOORE M free throw 2 - 2 made (20) 60-50 10

01:20 2 MCDANIEL T substitution out

01:20 4 GRIER J substitution in

01:03 4 GRIER J turnover bad pass (3)

00:45 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T foul received (1) 8 CARMODY L foul shooting (3 - 6)

00:45 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 1 - 2 missed

00:45 offensive dead ball rebound (3)

00:45 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 2 - 2 made (8) 61-50 11

00:45 5 KOHN H substitution out

00:45 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

00:34 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

00:31 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (10)

00:09 12 MOORE M foul received (6) 4 GRIER J foul shooting (2 - 7)

00:09 12 MOORE M free throw 1 - 2 made (21) 62-50 12

00:09 12 MOORE M free throw 2 - 2 missed

00:08 24 EDMONDS K defensive rebound (2)

00:06 4 GRIER J 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

00:00 defensive dead ball rebound (4)

END OF PERIOD

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 3rd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



CLM 62-50 BOS

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 3rd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



F
G
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Kayla Rolph 08:27 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
0 Athena Tomlinson 10:00 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Erin Houpt 07:02 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 Lily Carmody 07:46 1-5 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Amirah Anderson 03:46 2-2 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Jocelyne Grier 05:18 1-3 0-1 1-1 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 -3
2 Teionni McDaniel 06:08 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Kiera Edmonds 01:33 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8-15 0-2 7-7 1 6 7 7 6 23 2 4 3 0 0 2

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 8-15 53.3%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 7-7 100%

GM FG% 8-15 53.3%
3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 7-7 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Hadley Periman 03:16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
32 Raven Thompson 05:52 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 -3
11 Rusne Augustinaite 06:15 1-1 1-1 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Mia Moore 10:00 3-3 1-1 3-4 0 3 3 1 2 10 2 1 1 0 0 -2
14 Rachael Rose 02:43 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Hannah Kohn 06:32 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
25 Demeara Hinds 07:29 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 1
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 05:18 0-2 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -2
0 Holland Harris 02:35 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7-13 2-3 5-8 2 5 7 6 7 21 5 5 2 0 0 -2

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 7-13 53.8%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%
FT% 5-8 62.5%

GM FG% 7-13 53.8%
3PT% 2-3 66.7%
FT% 5-8 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

Boston College - 23

Clemson - 21

BOS CLM
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 10:00) 16 (3 rd 7:58)
Best Scoring Run 5 (3 rd 6:07) 4 (3 rd 7:58)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 00:00 09:37  

Points from BOS CLM
Turnovers 4 1
Paint 16 10
Second Chance 0 0
Fast Breaks 4 0
Bench 7 5  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

BOS 15 12 23 9 59

CLM 19 22 21 21 83

Official Basketball Box Score - 3rd Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 4

CLM 0 Harris H 11 Augustinaite R 12 Moore M 14 Rose R 25 Hinds D

BOS 0 Tomlinson A 1 Houpt E 4 Grier J 8 Carmody L 23 Rolph K

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

10:00 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution out

10:00 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

10:00 0 HARRIS H substitution in

10:00 14 ROSE R substitution in

10:00 24 EDMONDS K substitution out

10:00 23 ROLPH K substitution in

09:42 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (13) 64-50 14

09:21 11 AUGUSTINAITE R foul personal (1 - 1) 1 HOUPT E foul received (4)

09:16 4 GRIER J 3pt FG , jump shot missed

09:13 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (9)

08:44 0 HARRIS H 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

08:41 1 HOUPT E defensive rebound (4)

08:37 23 ROLPH K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

08:33 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (11)

08:19 12 MOORE M turnover bad pass (5)

08:19 25 HINDS D substitution out

08:19 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

08:19 4 GRIER J substitution out

08:19 21 ANDERSON A substitution in

08:12 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

08:10 8 CARMODY L offensive rebound (3)

08:06 64-53 11
1 HOUPT E 3pt FG from turnover second chance, jump shot
made (14)

08:06 8 CARMODY L assist (4)

07:46 12 MOORE M foul received (7) 0 TOMLINSON A foul shooting (2 - 1)

07:46 12 MOORE M free throw 1 - 2 made (22) 65-53 12

07:46 12 MOORE M free throw 2 - 2 made (23) 66-53 13

07:37 0 HARRIS H foul received (1) 8 CARMODY L foul offensive (4 - 2)

07:37 8 CARMODY L turnover offensive (2)

07:37 8 CARMODY L substitution out

07:37 4 GRIER J substitution in

07:33 12 MOORE M 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (26) 69-53 16

07:33 14 ROSE R assist (2)

07:22 23 ROLPH K 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

07:18 11 AUGUSTINAITE R defensive rebound (3)

07:10 21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

07:07 23 ROLPH K defensive rebound (6)

06:52 0 TOMLINSON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

06:47 21 PERIMAN H defensive rebound (4)

06:38 21 ANDERSON A substitution out

06:38 2 MCDANIEL T substitution in

06:38 0 HARRIS H turnover bad pass (2) 2 MCDANIEL T steal (2)

06:31 69-55 14
2 MCDANIEL T 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint,
layup made (6)

Official Basketball Play by Play - 4th Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



06:21
11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot made
(15)

71-55 16

06:21 0 HARRIS H assist (1)

06:18 0 HARRIS H substitution out

06:18 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

06:18 25 HINDS D substitution in

06:18 32 THOMPSON R substitution in

06:18 0 TOMLINSON A substitution out

06:18 2 MCDANIEL T substitution out

06:18 11 HENDERSON K substitution in

06:18 21 ANDERSON A substitution in

05:49 4 GRIER J 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

05:47 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (12)

05:39 14 ROSE R 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (5) 73-55 18

05:14 21 ANDERSON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

05:10 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (10)

05:05 32 THOMPSON R 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (4) 75-55 20

05:05 12 MOORE M assist (6)

05:02 Timeout commercial

05:02 4 GRIER J substitution out

05:02 11 HENDERSON K substitution out

05:02 0 TOMLINSON A substitution in

05:02 8 CARMODY L substitution in

04:51 12 MOORE M foul personal (3 - 2) 0 TOMLINSON A foul received (3)

04:51 0 TOMLINSON A substitution out

04:51 4 GRIER J substitution in

04:33 75-57 18 23 ROLPH K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot made (12)

04:32 32 THOMPSON R foul shooting (5 - 3) 23 ROLPH K foul received (1)

04:32 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

04:32 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution in

04:32 23 ROLPH K free throw 1 - 1 missed

04:32 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T defensive rebound (2)

04:10 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

04:07 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (11)

04:03
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG second chance in the
paint, layup missed

03:52 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T offensive rebound (3)

03:52
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG second chance in the
paint, tip-in layup made (10)

77-57 20

03:50 77-59 18 8 CARMODY L 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot made (6)

03:24 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (28) 79-59 20

03:06 8 CARMODY L 3pt FG , jump shot missed

03:02 23 ROLPH K offensive rebound (7)

02:57 12 MOORE M foul received (8) 8 CARMODY L foul offensive (5 - 3)

02:57 8 CARMODY L turnover offensive (3)

02:57 8 CARMODY L substitution out

02:57 0 TOMLINSON A substitution in

02:38 25 HINDS D foul received (2) 23 ROLPH K foul personal (2 - 4)

02:38 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution out

02:38 0 HARRIS H substitution in

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 4th Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



02:38 11 AUGUSTINAITE R foul offensive (2 - 4) 21 ANDERSON A foul received (2)

02:38 11 AUGUSTINAITE R turnover offensive (1)

02:27 1 HOUPT E 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

02:24 11 AUGUSTINAITE R defensive rebound (4)

02:20
25 HINDS D 2pt FG fast break outside the paint, jump shot
made (14)

81-59 22

02:11 23 ROLPH K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

02:08 0 HARRIS H defensive rebound (1)

02:01 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (30) 83-59 24

01:56 Timeout short

01:56 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution out

01:56 12 MOORE M substitution out

01:56 25 HINDS D substitution out

01:56 1 JACKSON A substitution in

01:56 5 KOHN H substitution in

01:56 31 LEE M substitution in

01:56 0 TOMLINSON A substitution out

01:56 21 ANDERSON A substitution out

01:56 2 MCDANIEL T substitution in

01:56 11 HENDERSON K substitution in

01:47 2 MCDANIEL T 2pt FG in the paint, layup blocked

01:47 31 LEE M block (1)

01:44 offensive rebound (24)

01:44 23 ROLPH K substitution out

01:44 24 EDMONDS K substitution in

01:34
11 HENDERSON K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, jump
shot missed

01:30 0 HARRIS H defensive rebound (2)

01:13 0 HARRIS H 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

01:10 4 GRIER J defensive rebound (2)

01:04 4 GRIER J 3pt FG , jump shot missed

01:01 24 EDMONDS K offensive rebound (3)

00:59
24 EDMONDS K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, jump shot
missed

00:57 14 ROSE R defensive rebound (2)

00:35 0 HARRIS H 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:32 4 GRIER J defensive rebound (3)

00:24 4 GRIER J 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

00:21 5 KOHN H defensive rebound (1)

END OF GAME

CLM 83-59 BOS

Game Time CLM Score Diff BOS

Official Basketball Play by Play - 4th Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



F
G
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Kayla Rolph 08:16 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -12
0 Athena Tomlinson 04:54 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8
1 Erin Houpt 10:00 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 -12
8 Lily Carmody 04:28 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 -1
21 Amirah Anderson 06:03 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10
4 Jocelyne Grier 09:07 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -13
2 Teionni McDaniel 02:16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Kaia Henderson 03:12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
24 Kiera Edmonds 01:44 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 1 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4-19 1-4 0-1 4 4 8 4 4 9 1 2 1 0 1 -12

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

4th FG% 4-19 21.1%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%
FT% 0-1 0%

GM FG% 4-19 21.1%
3PT% 1-4 25.0%
FT% 0-1 0.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Hadley Periman 02:01 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Raven Thompson 01:46 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Rusne Augustinaite 08:04 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 12
12 Mia Moore 08:04 3-4 1-1 2-2 0 2 2 1 2 9 1 1 0 0 0 12
14 Rachael Rose 10:00 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 12
0 Holland Harris 06:20 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
25 Demeara Hinds 06:03 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 01:54 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Amaia Jackson 01:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hannah Kohn 01:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Morgan Lee 01:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9-15 1-2 2-2 2 12 14 4 4 21 3 3 0 1 0 12

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

4th FG% 9-15 60.0%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 9-15 60.0%
3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

Boston College - 9

Clemson - 21

BOS CLM
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 10:00) 24 (4 th 2:01)
Best Scoring Run 3 (4 th 8:06) 6 (4 th 5:05)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 00:00 09:42  

Points from BOS CLM
Turnovers 5 3
Paint 2 12
Second Chance 3 2
Fast Breaks 2 2
Bench 2 4  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

BOS 15 12 23 9 59

CLM 19 22 21 21 83

Official Basketball Box Score - 4th Period

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



F
G
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Kayla Rolph 16:43 3-6 0-0 0-1 2 2 4 1 1 6 0 1 1 0 0 -6
0 Athena Tomlinson 14:54 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -6
1 Erin Houpt 17:02 1-2 1-1 2-2 0 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 -11
8 Lily Carmody 12:14 2-8 0-1 2-2 1 1 2 3 2 6 2 2 1 0 0 0
21 Amirah Anderson 09:49 2-3 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 -7
4 Jocelyne Grier 14:25 1-7 0-3 1-1 0 2 2 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 -16
2 Teionni McDaniel 08:24 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 6 0 0 2 0 1 4
24 Kiera Edmonds 03:17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
11 Kaia Henderson 03:12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 1 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 12-34 1-6 7-8 5 10 15 11 10 32 3 6 4 0 1 -10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 8-15 53.3%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 7-7 100%

4th FG% 4-19 21.1%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%
FT% 0-1 0%

GM FG% 12-34 35.3%
3PT% 1-6 16.7%
FT% 7-8 87.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Hadley Periman 05:17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Raven Thompson 07:38 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 -1
11 Rusne Augustinaite 14:19 3-3 1-1 1-2 0 2 2 2 1 8 0 1 0 0 0 14
12 Mia Moore 18:04 6-7 2-2 5-6 0 5 5 2 4 19 3 2 1 0 0 10
14 Rachael Rose 12:43 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 13
5 Hannah Kohn 08:28 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
25 Demeara Hinds 13:32 3-4 0-0 0-0 3 4 7 1 1 6 0 4 0 0 0 11
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 07:12 1-4 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Holland Harris 08:55 0-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 7
1 Amaia Jackson 01:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Morgan Lee 01:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16-28 3-5 7-10 4 17 21 10 11 42 8 8 2 1 0 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 7-13 53.8%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%
FT% 5-8 62.5%

4th FG% 9-15 60.0%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 16-28 57.1%
3PT% 3-5 60.0%
FT% 7-10 70.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

Boston College - 32

Clemson - 42

BOS CLM
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 10:00) 24 (4 th 2:01)
Best Scoring Run 5 (3 rd 6:07) 6 (4 th 9:42)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 00:00 19:37  

Points from BOS CLM
Turnovers 9 4
Paint 18 22
Second Chance 3 2
Fast Breaks 6 2
Bench 9 9  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

BOS 15 12 23 9 59

CLM 19 22 21 21 83

Official Basketball Box Score - Second Half

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Clemson
Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Boston College

Clemson M/A %
Field Goals 33/58 57

2 Points 24/40 60

3 Points 9/18 50

Free Throws 8/14 57

Boston College M/A %
Field Goals 20/61 33

2 Points 11/39 28

3 Points 9/22 41

Free Throws 10/11 91

Official Basketball Shot Areas - Final

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Boston College

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
0 Athena Tomlinson 29:12 10:48 52-67 7-16 -15 -9 1.78 0.65 9 0 17 10 6 1 9 5

1 Erin Houpt 33:53 06:07 53-73 6-10 -20 -4 1.56 0.98 8 1 21 6 5 2 9 5

2 Teionni McDaniel 11:21 28:39 21-19 38-64 2 -26 1.85 1.33 1 8 11 16 4 3 7 7

4 Jocelyne Grier 31:26 08:34 38-70 21-13 -32 8 1.21 2.45 5 4 20 7 5 2 10 4

8 Lily Carmody 21:45 18:15 33-41 26-42 -8 -16 1.52 1.42 7 2 16 11 3 4 10 4

11 Kaia Henderson 08:54 31:06 3-12 56-71 -9 -15 0.34 1.80 0 9 9 18 1 6 4 10

21 Amirah Anderson 23:29 16:31 36-50 23-33 -14 -10 1.53 1.39 6 3 14 13 4 3 7 7

23 Kayla Rolph 31:40 08:20 56-68 3-15 -12 -12 1.77 0.36 8 1 20 7 6 1 9 5

24 Kiera Edmonds 08:20 31:40 3-15 56-68 -12 -12 0.36 1.77 1 8 7 20 1 6 5 9

Clemson

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
0 Holland Harris 13:07 26:53 25-10 58-49 15 9 1.91 2.16 5 9 16 25 3 2 6 7

1 Amaia Jackson 01:56 38:04 0-0 83-59 0 24 0.00 2.18 0 14 3 38 0 5 0 13

5 Hannah Kohn 14:48 25:12 25-28 58-31 -3 27 1.69 2.30 7 7 10 31 3 2 4 9

10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 19:05 20:55 39-30 44-29 9 15 2.04 2.10 7 7 19 22 3 2 6 7

11 Rusne Augustinaite 31:47 08:13 71-48 12-11 23 1 2.23 1.46 10 4 33 8 3 2 10 3

12 Mia Moore 36:54 03:06 81-56 2-3 25 -1 2.20 0.65 14 0 37 4 5 0 13 0

14 Rachael Rose 27:33 12:27 59-34 24-25 25 -1 2.14 1.93 7 7 34 7 2 3 9 4

21 Hadley Periman 14:48 25:12 30-37 53-22 -7 31 2.03 2.10 7 7 11 30 2 3 2 11

25 Demeara Hinds 24:01 15:59 54-22 29-37 32 -8 2.25 1.81 7 7 28 13 3 2 11 2

31 Morgan Lee 01:56 38:04 0-0 83-59 0 24 0.00 2.18 0 14 3 38 0 5 0 13

32 Raven Thompson 14:05 25:55 31-30 52-29 1 23 2.20 2.01 6 8 11 30 1 4 4 9

Official Basketball Player Plus/Minus Summary - Final

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Boston College M/A %
Field Goals 20/61 33

2 Points 11/39 28

3 Points 9/22 41

Free Throws 10/11 91

Boston College M/A %
Points in the Paint 18 (9/32) 28

Fast Break Points 9 (4/4) 100

Second Chance Points 6 (2/6) 33

Effective FG% 40

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Boston College

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Clemson M/A %
Field Goals 33/58 57

2 Points 24/40 60

3 Points 9/18 50

Free Throws 8/14 57

Clemson M/A %
Points in the Paint 42 (21/33) 64

Fast Break Points 2 (1/1) 100

Second Chance Points 7 (4/7) 57

Effective FG% 65

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Clemson

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Boston College

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph
K/

1 10:00 1 07:20 02:40 6-4 2 1 0 1 2 1.5000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​23- Rolph K/ 1 07:20 1 04:58 02:22 6-8 -2 2 0 0 2 1.5000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 1 04:58 1 03:33 01:25 0-2 -2 0 1 1 0 0.0000

​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​24- Edmonds
K/

1 03:33 1 02:40 00:53 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0.0000

​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph
K/

1 02:40 1 01:03 01:37 0-5 -5 2 1 0 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 1 01:03 2 10:00 01:03 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 1.5000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph
K/

2 10:00 2 09:41 00:19 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 2 09:41 2 06:57 02:44 9-5 4 0 1 0 1 2.0833

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 2 06:57 2 04:12 02:45 3-9 -6 2 0 1 1 0.5000

​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​23- Rolph K/ 2 04:12 2 03:33 00:39 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​23- Rolph K/ 2 03:33 2 02:32 01:01 0-3 -3 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 2 02:32 2 02:03 00:29 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 2 02:03 3 10:00 02:03 0-5 -5 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph
K/

3 10:00 3 09:12 00:48 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 2.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​23- Rolph K/ 3 09:12 3 07:28 01:44 2-4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.5000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​23- Rolph K/ 3 07:28 3 05:14 02:14 9-8 1 2 1 1 0 1.4241

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23-
Rolph K/

3 05:14 3 02:16 02:58 6-5 1 3 1 2 1 1.2295

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​23- Rolph K/ 3 02:16 3 01:33 00:43 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 2.1277

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​24- Edmonds
K/

3 01:33 3 01:20 00:13 0-2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 3 01:20 4 10:00 01:20 0-2 -2 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​23- Rolph K/ 4 10:00 4 08:19 01:41 0-2 -2 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph
K/

4 08:19 4 07:37 00:42 3-2 1 1 0 1 1 1.5000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 4 07:37 4 06:38 00:59 0-3 -3 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​23- Rolph K/ 4 06:38 4 06:18 00:20 2-2 0 0 1 0 0 2.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 4 06:18 4 05:02 01:16 0-4 -4 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph
K/

4 05:02 4 04:51 00:11 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 4 04:51 4 02:57 01:54 4-4 0 1 0 1 0 1.1628

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 4 02:57 4 01:56 01:01 0-4 -4 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​23- Rolph K/ 4 01:56 4 01:44 00:12 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 4 01:44 4 00:00 01:44 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0000

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Clemson

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson
R/

1 10:00 1 04:58 05:02 12-12 0 4 0 0 2 1.5000

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson
R/

1 04:58 1 03:33 01:25 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​25-
Hinds D/

1 03:33 1 01:03 02:30 5-0 5 2 1 1 1 1.2500

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21-
Periman H/

1 01:03 2 10:00 01:03 0-3 -3 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21-
Periman H/

2 10:00 2 08:50 01:10 2-3 -1 1 0 0 0 1.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21-
Periman H/

2 08:50 2 07:13 01:37 3-3 0 1 0 1 1 1.5000

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21-
Periman H/

2 07:13 2 07:13 00:00 0-3 -3 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25-
Hinds D/

2 07:13 2 04:12 03:01 9-3 6 5 0 1 1 1.2857

​0- Harris H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 2 04:12 2 03:33 00:39 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 2 03:33 2 02:32 01:01 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 1.5957

​0- Harris H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds
D/

2 02:32 3 10:00 02:32 5-0 5 3 1 1 1 1.0246

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson
R/

3 10:00 3 10:00 00:00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson
R/

3 10:00 3 09:28 00:32 0-2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson
R/

3 09:28 3 07:17 02:11 5-2 3 4 0 3 0 0.8503

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32-
Thompson R/

3 07:17 3 06:07 01:10 3-6 -3 0 0 0 1 1.5000

​0- Harris H/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​25- Hinds D/ 3 06:07 3 03:32 02:35 4-5 -1 2 1 2 2 0.6667

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson
R/

3 03:32 3 01:33 01:59 5-6 -1 0 1 0 2 1.6667

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​25-
Hinds D/

3 01:33 3 00:45 00:48 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 1.7045

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/
​25- Hinds D/

3 00:45 4 10:00 00:45 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1.1364

​0- Harris H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 4 10:00 4 08:19 01:41 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0.6667

​0- Harris H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 4 08:19 4 06:18 02:01 7-5 2 2 0 1 2 1.4344

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson
R/

4 06:18 4 04:32 01:46 4-2 2 2 0 0 1 2.0000

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25-
Hinds D/

4 04:32 4 02:38 01:54 4-2 2 3 0 0 0 2.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 4 02:38 4 01:56 00:42 4-0 4 2 0 1 0 1.3333

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ 4 01:56 4 00:00 01:56 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0000

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

Boston College at Clemson
02/08/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 1,160
 

Officials: Tyler Trimble, Toni Patillo, Josh Howell



Boston College
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 06:47 9-17 -8 1.3268 2 1 1 1 0.7951

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​23- Rolph K/ 05:47 8-14 -6 1.3833 3 0 0 3 0.8000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 04:40 11-6 5 2.3571 3 1 2 3 1.3750

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 02:58 6-5 1 2.0225 3 1 2 1 1.2295

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 02:48 3-4 -1 1.0714 1 0 0 0 0.6000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 02:45 3-9 -6 1.0909 2 0 1 1 0.5000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​23- Rolph K/ 02:34 11-10 1 4.2857 2 2 1 0 1.5027

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 01:54 4-4 0 2.1053 1 0 1 0 1.1628

​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 01:44 0-0 0 0.0000 3 0 0 0 0.0000

​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​21- Anderson A/ ​23- Rolph K/ 01:37 0-5 -5 0.0000 2 1 0 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 01:25 0-2 -2 0.0000 0 1 1 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 01:20 0-2 -2 0.0000 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​23- Rolph K/ 01:01 0-3 -3 0.0000 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 00:53 0-0 0 0.0000 1 0 2 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​23- Rolph K/ 00:43 4-0 4 5.5814 1 0 0 0 2.1277

​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​23- Rolph K/ 00:39 0-0 0 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Tomlinson A/ ​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​8- Carmody L/ ​24- Edmonds K/ 00:13 0-2 -2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Houpt E/ ​2- McDaniel T/ ​4- Grier J/ ​11- Henderson K/ ​23- Rolph K/ 00:12 0-0 0 0.0000 1 0 0 0 0.0000
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Clemson
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson R/ 05:34 12-14 -2 2.1557 4 0 0 2 1.5000

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson R/ 05:22 11-4 7 2.0497 7 0 4 1 1.1134

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 04:55 13-5 8 2.6441 8 0 1 1 1.4444

​0- Harris H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 03:24 9-0 9 2.6471 5 0 2 0 1.1421

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​25- Hinds D/ 03:18 8-2 6 2.4242 2 1 1 1 1.3889

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ 02:40 3-6 -3 1.1250 2 0 1 1 1.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 02:40 7-5 2 2.6250 3 1 1 2 1.4344

​0- Harris H/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​25- Hinds D/ 02:35 4-5 -1 1.5484 2 1 2 2 0.6667

​0- Harris H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 02:32 5-0 5 1.9737 3 1 1 1 1.0246

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson R/ 01:59 5-6 -1 2.5210 0 1 0 2 1.6667

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ 01:56 0-0 0 0.0000 3 0 0 0 0.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 01:10 2-3 -1 1.7143 1 0 0 0 1.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson R/ 01:10 3-6 -3 2.5714 0 0 0 1 1.5000

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​25- Hinds D/ 00:45 1-0 1 1.3333 1 0 0 0 1.1364

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 00:00 0-3 -3 NaN 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson R/ 00:00 0-0 0 NaN 0 0 0 0 0.0000
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